







RESIGNATION OF CFO

REGTECH OPEN PROJECT PLC

Released 16:57:28 15 October 2024

RNS Number : 3012I RegTech Open Project PLC 15 October 2024

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 7 OF REGULATION 2014/596/EU, WHICH IS PART OF DOMESTIC LAW OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ("UK") PURSUANT TO THE MARKET ABUSE (AMENDMENT) (EU EXIT) REGULATIONS (SI 2019/310) ("UK MAR"). UPON THE PUBLICATION OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT, THIS INSIDE INFORMATION (AS DEFINED IN UK MAR) IS NOW CONSIDERED TO BE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN.

15 October 2024



RegTech Open Project plc

("RTOP" or the "Company")

Resignation of CFO

RegTech Open Project plc (LSE: RTOP), the technology business specialised in the automation, management, and optimisation of regulatory compliance operations, announces that Paul McFadden has tendered his resignation from his position as Chief Financial Officer of the Company, effective today. Paul McFadden has agreed to assist the Company in an advisory capacity until his successor is appointed.

In the meantime, the senior leadership team under the guidance of Corrado Rosi, Chief Operating Officer, will lead the business in close collaboration with Non-Executive Directors.

Enquiries:

RegTech Open Project plc Albert Ganyushin, Chair

investors@regtechopenproject.co.uk

About Regtech Open Project plc

Regtech Open Project plc is a technology business specialised in Regulatory Technology (RegTech) that has developed the Orbit Open Platform, an award-winning proprietary software platform focused on Operational Resilience (OR), which helps its customers navigate an increasingly complex and demanding regulatory landscape, maintain a secure and stable operating environment, whilst improving compliance with applicable regulations and standards, and reducing the risk of business disruptions.

RTOPs shares are currently suspended from listing and trading.

For more information, please visit www.regtechopenproject.co.uk

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.